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of our economy. So, | wish to know whether it is correct to say or imply
that average duties of countries are indicators of liberalisation.

SHRI KAMAL NATH: Sir, | draw the attention of the hon. Member to the
first part of my answer. The first part of my reply to this question relates to the FICCI report, and how the FICCI report has measured the globalisation.

Sir, one of the methods by which the openness of economy is determined is by the ratio between GDP and trade. And what is trade? Trade is imports and exports. If our duties are high, our trade will be less. So, as a ratio of GDP, if GDP is higher, our trade is lower, obviously it will be a different ratio. :

Sir, we rank 118 amongst 122 countries in our tariffs. And that is the point | was trying to make that though we have had a gradual calibration of
duties towards the reducation side, this has led to higher trade and countries reciprocate. It is very important to note that even as we are reducing our tariffs, countries to which we are exporting are also reducing their tariffs.
So, while it gives an opportunity for us to export, also imports become easier, imports become more accessibie to the Indian industry, and that leads to higher tratle. Higher trade, then, as a measure, as a percentage of GDP, gives a different picture when it is in the context of lower tariffs.

SHRI NILOTPAL BASU: But not at the cost of the Indian industry.

SHRI KAMAL NATH: Obviously not, Sir. Not at the cost of the Indian industry.

Admission guidelines in KVS

*169. SHRI JANESHWAR MISHRA: Will the Minister of HUMAN
RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the guidelines issued by the KVS governing admission in the Kendriya Vidyalayas;

(b) whether these guidelines have been approved by Government;
(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor,

(d) the criteria or deadline fixed for calculation whether adequate eligible children are available or not for admission in a particular KV in Class 11th, stream-wise, and
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(e) the steps Government propose to take to streamline the admission policy of KVs for Class 11th, stream-wise?

THE MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI ARJUN SINGH) (a) to (e) A Statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha.

Statement

(a) The guidelines for admissions to the Kendriya Vidyalayas issued by the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (KVS) from time to time, among other, contain the following: (1) priority categories of children; (2) the eligible age for admission,; (3) the method of admission including the subjects in which admission tests, as applicable are conducted; (4) the percentage marks required for being eligible for admission to the different streams at the 'plus 2' stage;(5) the concession allowed for admission of students belonging to the Scheduled Castes. Scheduled Tribes and to participants in extra curricular activities; (6) the provision for reservation of seats to the Scheduled Castes (15%), the Scheduled Tribes (7.5%) and the horizontal reservation for children with disabilities (3%). (7) the special provisions in regard to certain categories of admissions in deserving cases, including those sponsored by the Hon'ble Member of Parliament for the KVs located in their own constituency; (8) the normal class strength and the number of students required for opening a viable stream at the 'plus 2 stage'; (9) the schedule and procedure for admissions.

(b) and (c) The Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan is an autonomous organization and the competent authority to decide on the guidelines for admissions is the Board of Governors of the Sangathan.

(d) and (e) While the normal class strength under the guidelines is 35- .
45 students, a minimum of 15 students are required for opening a viable stream at the 'plus 2' stage. The present guidelines are adequate to deal with admissions to class Xl in all streams.

git sreer fast: wafa wEiea, 9 9@ quet F 1 e favmr Y w9 2000 %Y
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TR H SRR o & foe sit 39 R 19+ faur =g @ & fou uifclarfz sxdiée
T8 ¥ o wifeiarie & w5t € wwe=aa §, ¢ fifaua 78 & v ¥ seifae §7
2t &t wel & for o B S P AW &, = @ 79 AT w1 W FA
Afwa R wabiton 9 @ @ o fava s d & i wrw e . A
we ¥ fawar @ ==l @1 3w & a2

st <A A8 ; 39 W =9 =l
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Ao THE w1 HETTE Tl & foraet oo | Tl W e #1 9gd caE T e
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A 7T e & | AR T S Y o7 SR H e @ o wwa-wwa R gEet wdf Hifa
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A ...(oqage).. qf s ¥ 0 9gd 19 O 9w €1 ...(EEH)..
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| gefrem &t O T HE, FE o = €, steareA 2 @)
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SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY: Sir, there should be a half-an-hour discussion on admission policy.
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st |yrefa: amen da o F9v=q fean ) L (HEuH)...
SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY: Sir, this is an important issue.

ot guTafa: a% 9 &, A e foeia 8 fear € A Afeords € < fwt
3y 9 feg s w17 ..(FauE)..

ot dary arifear: |y & ot e fadw FEHa ¥ L (F=EYE)...

ot qwrafdr: SveR S ama?

o Gdm ArSfed: W IFY 9 IR T R L L..(HaA)... S SR a S e )
it Tvmafa: @7 A A §, v s

oft dary arrSifean: svar S, 29 3y weT feaswa & fag fme s 3
TETS FX &1, 39 a1y o feqaaq & fau faae i)

oft srveR fag: W, 39 W awd &+ = ifewy
st gwafe: 3 & 3y famet o= dfea)

*170 [The questioner (SHR1 URKHAQ GWRA BRAHMA) was absent. For answer vide page 31}

Failure of Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan

*171. SHRI SHAHID SIDDIQUI: Will the Minister of HUMAN RESCURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have assessed the failure of Sarva ShikshaAbhiyan;
(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether it is a fact that 66 per cent additional posts of primary ' teachers are still lying vacant; if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(d) the reasons for not filling the vacancies and the details of the future plan in this regard?
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